END LOCK CYLINDER
MCMBL series
Specification
Model MCMBL
Tube I.D. (mm) 32 40
Port size Rc1/8 Rc1/4
Medium Air
Max. operating perssure 1 MPa

ø32, 40 25,50,75,100,125,150,200,250,300
MCMBL ─ 11 ─ 40 ─ 100 ─ AR ─ G
Order example
MODEL PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
STROKE
Blank: Cushion pad (Unadjustable)
A: Cushion air (Adjustable)
END LOCK
TYPE
R: Rod cover
H: Head cover
TUBE I.D.1: Single rod
STYLE
Code Symbol Description
1 1
Double
acting /
Male
thread
Rod
cover
Head
cover
* Order example for special
specification, refer to page 0-7.
LB ─ MCMB ─ 40
Mounting accessories
MODEL TUBE I.D.
MOUNTING TYPE
 LB TA
  CA TB
   CB Y
FA I
FB
* Use the same accessories with MCMB.
 Caution
For (A) Cushion air (Adjustable)
1. To adjust a cushion needle, please slowly turn the needle valve from the fully
closed status to the required status whose turns need to be within 2.5 circles.
2. If the needle valve loosen excessively, the buffer can’t take effect and the
lifetime of cylinder can shorten.
Watchmakers
screwdriver
Tightened
Loosened
Prevention of dropping at the rising end
END LOCK CYLINDER
Locking of door   With front lock
Maintains the cylinder's original position
even if the air supply is interrupted.
With rear lock
  Use recommended air pressure circuit
  Precautions
  The replacement of rod sealing ring
1  The circuit layout must be settled properly. The recommended
circuit design is shown below.
1  Do not use 3-way solenoid valves. The cylinder cannot be
locked when compressed air is trapped in the lock side
port. And the lock may be released due to the air leakage of
solenoid valve, even it was locked successfully.
2  Do not adjust or mount the cylinder when the lock is on.
3  The operation load do not exceed 50% of the cylinder
maximum output.
4  Do not operate a workpiece with multiple end-lock cylinders
simultaneously.
5  Use an one-way speed control valve with meter-out circuit
layout design. The lock cannot be released when the circuit
layout is meter-in design.
6  Operate the lock only when the cylinder is at the either end-
position of stroke.